REV. B
Information furnished by Analog Devices is believed to be accurate and
reliable. However, no responsibility is assumed by Analog Devices for its
use, nor for any infringements of patents or other rights of third parties
which may result from its use. No license is granted by implication or
otherwise under any patent or patent rights of Analog Devices.
a 12-Bit Serial Daisy-Chain
CMOS D/A Converter

and DICE. Stresses above those listed under Absolute Maxi-
mum Ratings may cause permanent damage to the device.
ORDERING INFORMATION1
Gain Temperature Package
Model Nonlinearity Error Range Description
DAC8143AQ ±1/2 LSB ±1 LSB –55°C to +125°C 16-Lead Cerdip
DAC8143AQ/8832 ±1/2 LSB ±1 LSB –55°C to +125°C 16-Lead Cerdip
DAC8143EQ ±1/2 LSB ±1 LSB –40°C to +85°C 16-Lead Cerdip
DAC8143FP ±1 LSB ±2 LSB –40°C to +85°C 16-Lead Plastic DIP
DAC8143FS3 ±1 LSB ±2 LSB –40°C to +85°C 16-Lead SOL
NOTES
1Burn-in is available on commercial and industrial temperature range parts in cerdip and plastic DIP.
2For devices processed in total compliance to MIL-STD-883, add /883 after part number. Consult factory for 883 data sheet.
3For availability and burn-in information on SO and PLCC packages, contact your local sales office.